

Buncombe County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action Meeting Date: 3/17/2020

**Presentations** 

Department: Economic Development

Presenter(s): Demp Bradford

Contact(s): Timothy Love, Demp Bradford

Subject: Asheville Buncombe Regional Sports Commission - FY20 Update

## **Brief Summary:**

The Asheville Buncombe Regional Sports Commission ("Sports Commission") will present an update on FY20 activities and accomplishments. The Sports Commission seeks to improve the health and quality of life of Asheville and Buncombe County residents while enhancing our community's economic vitality with a thriving sports tourism market. The Sports Commission works with event organizers to showcase Buncombe County and its sport venues as the ideal location for their next event.

## **Recommended Motion & Requested Action:**

Hear presentation

## **County Manager's comments and Recommendation:**

No requested action